DIGITAL TV FOR BUSINESS

CHANNEL LINEUP

LOCAL BROADCAST

KVOS - Heroes & Icons
KFFV - MeTV
Educational Access
KTBW - TBN
Government Access
KCCTV

KWDK - Daystar

Local Access

NHK World-Japan
KBTC - PBS
KIRODT4 - Telemundo
KWPX - BounceTV
KCTSDT2 - PBS Kids

Animal Planet
Paramount Network
Syfy

TBS

Cartoon Network
Nickelodeon

FX

E!

Bravo

TCM

The Weather Channel
truTV

GSN

OWN

Cooking Channel
CMT

MTV

VH1

BET

TV Land
NEWSNATION
Outdoor Channel
Discovery Life
Great American Family
CCTV-4

2 CBUT-CBC 15
3 KWPX - ION 17
4 KOMO - ABC 19
5 KING - NBC 20
6 KONG - Independent 21
7 KIRO - CBS 22
8 Local Access 24
9 KCTS - PBS 26
10  KZJO- JOEtv 27
1 KSTW-CW 28
12 HSN 78
13 KCPQ-FOX 82
14 QVC 88
EXPANDED CONTENT (Includes Local Broadcast)
29  USA Network 57
30 Lifetime 58
31 TINT 59
32 AMC 60
33 Freeform 61
34 ESPN 62
35 ESPN2 63
37  ROOT SPORTS 64
38  Hallmark Drama 66
39 CNN 67
40 HLN 68
41  CNBC 69
42 FOX News 70
43 MS Now 71
45  Hallmark Channel 72
46  Disney Channel 73
47 Golf Channel 74
48  HGTV 75
49  Food Network 7
50  Travel Channel 79
51 TLC 81
52  Discovery Channel 84
53 A&E 85
54 History 86
55  National Geographic 98
56  Comedy Central 123

DIGITAL MUSIC

901 MC Today's Hits 9N
902 MC Feel-Good Favorites 912
903 MC Dance 913
904 MC ‘60s Generation 914
905 MC Hip Hop & R&B 915
906 MC Country Rock 916
907 MC Hip Hop Classics 917
908 MC Throw Back Jams 918
909 MC R&B Classics 919
910 MC Today's R&B 920
DIGITAL FAVORITES’

200 American Heroes Channel 209
201 Science Channel 210
203 Destination America 211
204  Smithsonian 212
205 BBC America 213
206 MTV2 214
207 BET Jams 215
208 Tr3s 216

DIGITAL VARIETY"

217 Magnolia Network 513
277 Ovation 749
280 Bloomberg

281 Universo

282 Boomerang

*Subscription to Expanded Content required.

Pac-12 Washington

MC Gospel

MC Classic Christmas
MC Alt & Rock Favorites
MC Yacht Rock

MC '60s & 70s Mellow Hits
MC Adult Alternative

MC Rock Hits

MC Classic Rock

MC Soft Rock

MC Sleep Noise

CMT Music

BET Soul

Nick Jr.

TeenNick

Nicktoons

Discovery Family Channel
MTV Classic

Nick

NFL Network
NFL Network HD

89 KCTSDT3 - Create

90  KINGDT2 - Justice Network
91 INSP

92 Jewelry Television

93  KIRODT2 - getTV

94  KOMODT2 - CW

95 TVW

96  KZJODT3 - Antenna TV
97  Educational Access

99  C-SPAN

100 C-SPAN2

129 KUNS CW

130 KOMODTS - Charge!

124 Pac-12 National

202 Investigation Discovery
225 Oxygen

227  Lifetime Movies

236 POPTV

237 FOX Business Network
246 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
275 WE

284 IFC

289 FOX Weather HD

331 FOX Weather

500 FS1

504 FXX

508 CBS Sports Network
509 FS2

511 MLB Network

515 Tennis Channel

518 Big Ten Network

562 Big Ten of-1

563 Big Ten of-2

725 Disney Channel HD
726 Nick HD

727  Lifetime Movies HD
728 FXHD

729 CNBC HD

731 TNTHD

921 MC Pop Hits

922 MC Pop Energy

923 MC Trending Hits

924 MC Happy Hits

925 MC ‘70s & ‘80s Favorites
926 MC Pop Instrumentals
927 MC90'S

928 MC80'S

929 MC70S

930 MC Solid Gold Oldies

218 Discovery en Espafiol
219 Nat Geo Wild

221 fyi Channel

222 NickMusic

226 Lifetime Real Women
228 Viceland

232  Disney Junior

243 EWTN

DIGITAL SPORTS’

247 ESPNU

252 TVG2

505 ESPNews
510 Yes Network
513  NFL Network
514 NFL RedZone

Cable TV service requires digital equipment from Astound. HD channels may require subscription to the standard definition channel, HDTV and HD
equipment. Channel line-up subject to change. Lineup effective January, 2026. Visit astound.com for the latest line-up © 2026 Astound Business

Solutions, LLC. Al rights reserved.

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
697
698
702
703
704
705

732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
741
742
744
745
746
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762

931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940

244
249
251
278
513
519
521
749

516
517
743
749
783
789

DUVALL / ISSAQUAH / SAMMAMISH /
CONNEMARA / PROVIDENCE POINT /
SAHALEE / TIMBERLINE RIDGE

N

Astound™

Business Solutions

KIRODTS3 - Laff
KSTWDT2 - Start TV
KINGDT3 - Quest
KFFVDT2 - Movies!
KVOSDT4 - Decades
KUNS - TBD

KUNS - The Nest
KFFV HD - MeTV
KVOS HD - Univision
HSN HD

QVC HD

KOMO HD - ABC
KING HD - NBC

USA Network HD

Syfy HD

The Weather Channel HD
FOX News HD

HGTV HD

ROOT SPORTS HD
Golf Channel HD
FS1HD

Discovery Turbo HD
National Geographic HD
ESPN2 HD

ESPN HD

Outdoor Channel HD
Lifetime HD

AMC HD

E!'HD

A&E HD

History HD

Food Network HD
NEWSNATION HD
Investigation Discovery HD
Paramount Network HD
Bravo HD

TBS HD

Freeform HD

Cartoon Network HD

MC Pop & Country

MC Todays Country

MC Country Favorites
MC Classic Country

MC Contemporary Christian
MC Today’s Latin Hits
MC Relaxing Vibes

MC Calming Classical
MC Tropicales

MC Romantic Latin Pop

Disney XD
SundanceTV
ReelzChannel
FXM

NFL Network
SEC Network
ACC Network
NFL Network HD

ESPNU

TVG2

ESPNU HD

NFL Network HD
NFL RedZone HD
Yes Network HD

706 KONG HD - Independent
707 KIROHD-CBS

708 KWPXHD-ION

709 KCTSHD-PBS

710  KSTW HD - Independent
711 KCCTV HD

712 KBTCHD - PBS

713 KCPQHD - FOX

722 KZJOHD - JOEtv

799 KUNS CW HD

763 CMTHD

764  Comedy Central HD
765 Animal Planet HD
766 Discovery HD

767 TLCHD

768 Travel Channel HD
769 TCMHD

770 CNNHD

771 MS Now HD

772 FOX Business HD
774 MTVHD

775 VH1HD

777  Oxygen HD

778 AXS TV HD

779  HDNet Movies

780 FS2HD

781 MLB Network HD
784 FXXHD

785 Big Ten Network HD
788 CBS Sports Network HD
790 IFCHD

791 Hallmark Mysteries HD
793  Hallmark Family HD

941 MC Sounds Of Seasons
942 MC Joyful Instrumentals
943 MC Soundscapes

944 MC Smooth Jazz

945 MC Jazz

946  MC Blues

947 MC Singers & Swing

948 MC Easy Listening

949  MC Classical Masterpieces
950 MC Light Classical

773 Science HD

776  Destination America HD
786 SEC Network HD

794  Smithsonian HD

795 ACC Network HD

HD BONUS PACK

740 MTV Live HD
749 NFL Network HD
796 MLB Strikezone HD

1.833.BIZ. ASTOUND (1.833.249.2786)
astoundbusiness.com



