

LOCAL BROADCAST

2 CBUT - CBC	15 KVOS - Heroes & Icons	89 KCTSDT3 - Create	131 KIRODT3 - Laff	706 KONG HD - Independent
3 KWPX - ION	17 KFFV - MeTV	90 KINGDT2 - Justice Network	132 KSTWDT2 - Start TV	707 KIRO HD - CBS
4 KOMO - ABC	19 Educational Access	91 INSP	133 KINGDT3 - Quest	708 KWPX HD - ION
5 KING - NBC	20 KTBW - TBN	92 Jewelry Television	134 KFFVDT2 - Movies!	709 KCTS HD - PBS
6 KONG - Independent	21 Government Access	93 KIRODT2 - getTV	135 KVOSDT4 - Decades	710 KSTW HD - Independent
7 KIRO - CBS	22 KCCTV	94 KOMODT2 - CW	136 KUNS - TBD	711 KCCTV HD
8 Local Access	24 KWWDK - Daystar	95 TVW	137 KUNS - The Nest	712 KBTC HD - PBS
9 KCTS - PBS	26 Local Access	96 KZJODT3 - Antenna TV	697 KFFV HD - MeTV	713 KCPQ HD - FOX
10 KZJO - JOETV	27 NHK World-Japan	97 Educational Access	698 KVOS HD - Univision	722 KZJO HD - JOETV
11 KSTW-CW	28 KBTC - PBS	99 C-SPAN	702 HSN HD	799 KUNS CW HD
12 HSN	78 KIRODT4 - Telemundo	100 C-SPAN2	703 QVC HD	
13 KCPQ - FOX	82 KWPX - BounceTV	129 KUNS CW	704 KOMO HD - ABC	
14 QVC	88 KCTSDT2 - PBS Kids	130 KOMODT3 - Charge!	705 KING HD - NBC	

EXPANDED CONTENT (Includes Local Broadcast)

29 USA Network	57 Animal Planet	124 Pac-12 National	732 USA Network HD	763 CMT HD
30 Lifetime	58 Paramount Network	202 Investigation Discovery	733 Syfy HD	764 Comedy Central HD
31 TNT	59 Syfy	225 Oxygen	734 The Weather Channel HD	765 Animal Planet HD
32 AMC	60 TBS	227 Lifetime Movies	735 FOX News HD	766 Discovery HD
33 Freeform	61 Cartoon Network	236 POP TV	736 HGTV HD	767 TLC HD
34 ESPN	62 Nickelodeon	237 FOX Business Network	737 ROOT SPORTS HD	768 Travel Channel HD
35 ESPN2	63 FX	246 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries	738 Golf Channel HD	769 TCM HD
37 ROOT SPORTS	64 E!	275 WE	739 FS1 HD	770 CNN HD
38 Hallmark Drama	66 Bravo	284 IFC	741 Discovery Turbo HD	771 MS Now HD
39 CNN	67 TCM	289 FOX Weather HD	742 National Geographic HD	772 FOX Business HD
40 HLN	68 The Weather Channel	331 FOX Weather	744 ESPN2 HD	774 MTV HD
41 CNBC	69 truTV	500 FS1	745 ESPN HD	775 VH1 HD
42 FOX News	70 GSN	504 FXX	746 Outdoor Channel HD	777 Oxygen HD
43 MS Now	71 OWN	508 CBS Sports Network	750 Lifetime HD	778 AXS TV HD
45 Hallmark Channel	72 Cooking Channel	509 FS2	751 AMC HD	779 HDNet Movies
46 Disney Channel	73 CMT	511 MLB Network	752 E! HD	780 FS2 HD
47 Golf Channel	74 MTV	515 Tennis Channel	753 A&E HD	781 MLB Network HD
48 HGTV	75 VH1	518 Big Ten Network	754 History HD	784 FXX HD
49 Food Network	77 BET	562 Big Ten of-1	755 Food Network HD	785 Big Ten Network HD
50 Travel Channel	79 TV Land	563 Big Ten of-2	756 NEWSNATION HD	788 CBS Sports Network HD
51 TLC	81 NEWSNATION	725 Disney Channel HD	757 Investigation Discovery HD	790 IFC HD
52 Discovery Channel	84 Outdoor Channel	726 Nick HD	758 Paramount Network HD	791 Hallmark Mysteries HD
53 A&E	85 Discovery Life	727 Lifetime Movies HD	759 Bravo HD	793 Hallmark Family HD
54 History	86 Great American Family	728 FX HD	760 TBS HD	
55 National Geographic	98 CCTV-4	729 CNBC HD	761 Freeform HD	
56 Comedy Central	123 Pac-12 Washington	731 TNT HD	762 Cartoon Network HD	

DIGITAL MUSIC

901 MC Today's Hits	911 MC Gospel	921 MC Pop Hits	931 MC Pop & Country	941 MC Sounds Of Seasons
902 MC Feel-Good Favorites	912 MC Classic Christmas	922 MC Pop Energy	932 MC Today's Country	942 MC Joyful Instrumentals
903 MC Dance	913 MC Alt & Rock Favorites	923 MC Trending Hits	933 MC Country Favorites	943 MC Soundscapes
904 MC '60s Generation	914 MC Yacht Rock	924 MC Happy Hits	934 MC Classic Country	944 MC Smooth Jazz
905 MC Hip Hop & R&B	915 MC '60s & '70s Mellow Hits	925 MC '70s & '80s Favorites	935 MC Contemporary Christian	945 MC Jazz
906 MC Country Rock	916 MC Adult Alternative	926 MC Pop Instrumentals	936 MC Today's Latin Hits	946 MC Blues
907 MC Hip Hop Classics	917 MC Rock Hits	927 MC 90'S	937 MC Relaxing Vibes	947 MC Singers & Swing
908 MC Throw Back Jams	918 MC Classic Rock	928 MC 80'S	938 MC Calming Classical	948 MC Easy Listening
909 MC R&B Classics	919 MC Soft Rock	929 MC 70'S	939 MC Tropicales	949 MC Classical Masterpieces
910 MC Today's R&B	920 MC Sleep Noise	930 MC Solid Gold Oldies	940 MC Romantic Latin Pop	950 MC Light Classical

DIGITAL FAVORITES*

200 American Heroes Channel	209 CMT Music	218 Discovery en Español	244 Disney XD	773 Science HD
201 Science Channel	210 BET Soul	219 Nat Geo Wild	249 SundanceTV	776 Destination America HD
203 Destination America	211 Nick Jr.	221 fyi Channel	251 ReelzChannel	786 SEC Network HD
204 Smithsonian	212 TeenNick	222 NickMusic	278 FXM	794 Smithsonian HD
205 BBC America	213 Nicktoons	226 Lifetime Real Women	513 NFL Network	795 ACC Network HD
206 MTV2	214 Discovery Family Channel	228 Viceland	519 SEC Network	
207 BET Jams	215 MTV Classic	232 Disney Junior	521 ACC Network	
208 Tr3s	216 Nick	243 EWTN	749 NFL Network HD	

DIGITAL VARIETY*

217 Magnolia Network	513 NFL Network
277 Ovation	749 NFL Network HD
280 Bloomberg	
281 Universo	
282 Boomerang	

DIGITAL SPORTS*

247 ESPNU	516 ESPNU
252 TVG2	517 TVG2
505 ESPNews	743 ESPNU HD
510 Yes Network	749 NFL Network HD
513 NFL Network	783 NFL RedZone HD
514 NFL RedZone	789 Yes Network HD

HD BONUS PACK

740 MTV Live HD
749 NFL Network HD
796 MLB Strikezone HD

*Subscription to Expanded Content required.
Cable TV service requires digital equipment from Astound. HD channels may require subscription to the standard definition channel, HDTV and HD equipment. Channel line-up subject to change. Lineup effective January, 2026. Visit astound.com for the latest line-up © 2026 Astound Business Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved.